The Secretary of State for Defence intends to enter into a supply contract with Harp Visual
Communications Ltd, for the purchase of a Multi-Domain Display System (the “System”)
for use in the Joint Air Operations Centre, Vampire Block, HQ Air Command, RAF High
Wycombe. The contract is estimated to be valued at £320,000, (three hundred and twenty
thousand pounds) with a contract duration of 3 (three) years 

In accordance with the provisions of The Public Procurement (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit)
Regulations 2020 SI No. 2020/1319, this procurement falls to be regulated under the
provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 as amended (in particular by SI